Division of Transportation

Martin G. Buehler, P.E.

:ﬁ vz Director of Transportation/County Engineer
74 h? L a ke C O u n ty 600 West Winchester Road
Libertyville, liTnois 60048-1381

Phone (847) 377-7400
Fax (847) 362-5290

Arlington Heighis Rd. & Buifalo Grove Rd. Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation
LCDOT Change Order No. 3

Committee Action Meeting Date
Public Works and Transport ion Committee - DATE: December 2, 2009

Flnancjy:mstratlve Co DATE: December 2, 2009
FROM:

( Martin G! Buehler
County Engineer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 3
Section No. 08-00999-02-RP

Joint Committee action item approving Change Order No. 3 consisting of an increase of
$560,705.25 for additions to the Arlington Heights Rd. & Buffalo Grove Rd. Concrete
Pavement Rehabilitation’s Construction Contract, designated as Section No. 08-00999-02-
RP.

» Arlington Heights Rd.& Buffalo Grove Rd.: Concrete Pavement Rehabilitation
LCDOT Change Order No. 3

= Change Orders need to be approved by the standing committees for cumulative net
increases over 10%.

+ Arlington Heights Rd. & Buffalo Grove Rd. project is under contract with Vixen
Construction, under an original awarded coniract at bid unit prices totaling
$2,379,085.70.

e Change order #1 at $195,887 was to add the dowel bars and tie bars not included in
the specifications.

e Change order #2 at ($2,034) was a credit for low strength concrete.

» This change order #3 reflects a change in repair strategy due to field conditions of
the pavement concrete on Arlington Heights Road at those cracks which were to
have dowel bar retrofits (DBR). At these locations the switch was made from DBR to
full depth patching. '

» There will be a balancing change order #4 in the spring of 2010 which will be minor.

Summary:
Original awarded contract: $2,379,085.70
Change Order No. 3: $ 560,705.25
Sum of all changes: $ 754,558.26

www.lakecountyil.gov




Z 40 | abed

096057468~  [S9FiZ'sEL LS SIV10L
00°0% 00°0%
00°0% 00°0%
00'0% 00°0%
0008 00°0%
0008 00'0$
00°0% 0008
000% 0008
000% G.zze61ed GLyLS 006¥9°L2 yoe3 sleg jamoQq 105
00'¥8E' 163~ [000% 00628 00°962 - yoeg Aquiessy Jeg jamegd £8
00°0% 00°'885°9% GL'6$ C0'022 pA bg (aredwod) Buippog 64
00°0% 08'859% GELS 00°8F 14 bg {se18WeIp You| gl JaAQ) Builnid sai], 0L
0LZE6 /%" 0008 GLLS 00'868'9- 4 Buipen Juswaned uwia] Hoys z8
00°00EZ1%- 00 0% 00°520°1% 002} Ol (8D ubig obessapy s|geabueys 15
00°0% 0zzes 05°81$ 0z} ] ¥2'9-g 8dAL “JOyNg) pUe qing ajelauog) UoReLIGIIoD ¥
0003 00 0F/$ 00°0v/S 00°1 yoeg Sjoju| Buiaowuay ot
0F'G99°¥5$- 00'0g RS 00°962'L1~ H JusuisAed 10j S|EDS JUIOP UBLIOISE(T PAULIOISI JO Juatliade|day) pue [eAdilioy K3
00°0% 0005 1% Gzzit 00002 PAbg youl gL ‘g 8dA] “seydied g SSED 62
00°0$ 00'628's5% 00°248 0S¢l pA bg . youl 0| ‘g 8dA| “ssyoled g sseld T4
000$ 05'Z292°cs Gz 20% 00°0% PA bg Loul g 'y adA] “seuoieq g ssejD ;4
000% 09¥.8°1E18 00993 018661 pA bg youl 6 °g adA1 "seydied g sse[n Sz
00°0% 0£'186'065% 00123 080922 pAbS you; g 'z adA) 'Saunied g sse|g ¥Z
00°08 00°009°2¥$ 00 e 00°00F L 4 JusLusoe[day PUE [BAOWISY JOlND) pLE qIng B15I0UG) UORBLIGWOD [
00°0% 00°0Zz3 00'0s$ vy pA bg {pSIOF) 01 JUSLISABY S]8JoUo:) JUBRY) PUBIIO] Sl
00°0% 0/'6E5'E3 0c'z$ 00'68G'L ] Jajleq uoisou3 Jejeullied zl
0§°222'2%- 00°0% 05 6% e yoeg {Jalaweip your 0} JanQ) Bullifig 991L £
0003 00°0% _

suoponpaq SUORIPPY 204 ApuenD nun uogdudsaq #

nn pebueyo way
TON O/ld ! :
"8800d JJUN 1DBNUOT SY) B MM Byl Op puB S[EMSlBW ay}

0L°GB0'BLEZE  uUNOWY DEIUOA

SS09 "1 ‘meinebpug

19all3 UI6L "M 009/ SSalppy

“3U| UDROMISUDD UBXIA LORERU0D

d¥-20-66600-80

geysd WAL JU0D) Y BA0LD) Olegng
8 pY swbiay uoBuly

Aunog axe

uonoeg
auwepN

fousby jeoc

Usiung 0} s83158 J0JOBAUOD SU} PUB MOISG UMOYS BJ Sauenb palewnss syl

“ORJUED aA0qe SU) O Spew g Uoppe (U} Jey; pUSWLILLOSS |

DHUNGNNYHIS/10d01
uoyepedsuel] jo Juswpedaq o4

sugld ut abueyn jo
leaouddy 10} Jsanbay

NOLLYLHOdSNVYL 40 LNIWLHYLIA SIONIT

€ 1sanbay

60/8L/11 Beq




Z jo z sfied

(Buipury 14 yum syoaload uo asn Jog) 80/1L2/S IO parepdn
(1o1ys1p ped xoy saidoo ) 1eawbug jeuoibay 0} uuoy syl Jo saidoo ¢ Hwang

0leeryng
19su1Bug Aunon

eq PepUALILIDISY
leacaddy

) WA BFEZZ S C e F7 7 kapeway)

e ALdl ;T AL

boaZ [ Ly [T 2ed 2% & §.\ AQ apep
"Me] Ag pazuoyne si pueAousbt 1£oo) e

§0 1sauslun1saq ay) U st eBuey?s sy Jey psuuLsiep paubisiepun sy |

"paubls Se 1DEQU0D U} 0 Lone|dUSILCD By UM Jou atem aBueya
SIUI PRI)ISSH0BU YDIUM SBOLISWNDID au) Jey) paujLLslep paubisiapun oy}

"pauBis sem JOBUCD BUF SWY L) 1B |qEeesaI0) AIqEUCSEDL J0U Slem abuBYD
SIU} PSIEISSI0U YIIUM SSIUBISLINDIID SU) JBY) paujuuelap paubisiapun sy | XXX

"PONOBYD 9 [jBys suaele)s Bumo)oy oL
40 3u0 “a10w Jo shep Qg Aq peseaiosp Jo pasessoul si LoKeIdIDD JO B A1) Ja
210W 10 000'0 1 I IOEILIOD BU JO 1S00 BU) Ul SSB2I08D F0 BSBIOUE 3L BL) UAYAN

“S)ulof petiuiogaid ul pasn a4 PIROM JUB[ESS PUB POJ ISYIEG SE PopasL JouU )| TLEF WoY]

‘papsau st uolietolsal Buippos Joy Ayyuenb paseaiou) eiogeiel pue Agiuent ueid JaAe i uawsoe|da pue [eAOLAN QD “usiownsul Amuenb veld TELE W

"pazZINN S4B olel] 0G0 wol subls abessow se papaau Jou wey TTGE Wal

"PRIONPAP S| My 10§ Amtuenb ygq ng sieg jamoc] Joy Aluenb sy peseasou osje sy ‘Anuent Yojed uf ases1U aUt 0} aNQ ‘SeuDIed 0} PAIFALOD IR HY U0 $,490 e 8i042)34] "Hgq

€ 10} 3jEPIPUED B 80 j0U pinam pue yidap |n} pajoualep Ajalanss ale s30B10 sl o Aofewl B 'ygg B 10} PE[ED 1BY Hy U0 syoes0 Buisixs swos Bugiols ey L0668 '6-v2# WY
‘Wawsoeldal pasU UOYIPUCY PRJBIOLISIEP U HY U0 qin3 j0 seae Auepy JuBionsul Auenb ueld TLZE WoY

"OF 10 3pis 1sam uo ued Jod pooy JA 0oL Joy adojs SJBABDXS 0] 80UB) IjiS 21200J24 pPUB IAOWSY TZ [ 9]

:aBueyd Joj uoses) pue amjeu sy Ajny sjelg

2011d YOE1JUOD B JO % GL/'LC SIUDIUM | 92855 v5.5 2lep 0) abuedd NOILIAAY 1PN

00°0% G2'504°095% HONYHD 13N “isenbay




dd-20-66600-80

“ON NOLLOIS

%91 LE 92’895 G/ % GZ'G0.09S $§ 600¢/81L/1L1L buoueleq Aleuwjsig e
%8118 LO'ESR'EBLS (P2 ¥E0'2S- 6002/62/60 |B6002/8¢2/60 IPSId 2}2J0U0) Z
%¥ee'8 Gc'/88'G6l$ | s2'/88°5618 | 600Z//2/80 B8002/L1/80 SWwia)l Jeq al} pue [omop ppy L
% 1s02 (- /+) 18509 a3aA0dddY | a3LlLiNgns NOILdIY0S3a "ON ¥3aYOo
HSALLYTINWNDOY : JONYHD
Jlva
1S ({S)anN4 |
0/°680'6/.£'28 INNOWY Q3ayvWY
00'000'0£0°€ § ' LNNOWY d3LVINdONddY
ATNAIHIS HAAHO ADNVYHD
UCHENIGEYDY JUSWISAB 818J0UCD "PY 9ACID OfEYNg B "PY SIUBIOH UOIBULY :103r0Yd &




52°266°L48

GZ'eh6'LL8

G2'266'LL8

§2'Ch6°148

§2'266'.48

52'266'.48

S2'C66°148

Gg'266°'L 48

GZZ66'L.8

SZE66°L48

S2°266°148

52266148

52266148

52266 148

SZ'Z66'L.8

G2'Z66'L.48

SZ'g66°148

S2'266°L48

SC'C66°128

S2'C66°L48

G2266°L48

G2'ce6’'l.8

GZe66'L48

S¥'6SE'E0L

6002/C0/L 1

08'2£9°204

| 69 || 09 | 65| 62 | 63 | 63| 65 [ 63 | 00 | 40 | 63 |00 | 65 |60 | 62 | & | 65 | 63 60 | 65 | 65 | 6 |6

50'849'68v

|5 |6

600Z/2L/0L | §2'502'09G

L4
o

600Z/8L/11L

S/ ¥56'28¢

52'820'6¥1

6002/9L/60 [(yZ2¥20'2) ¢ 6002/8¢2/60

00°926'¢L

ey

00°926'cL 3

—|N ||
o eh
— N

6002/92/80 | §2°/88'G6) § 600¢/.1/80

GF{eF|

§¢'266'L28

oy

52'¢66'L48 § - $ - 5

F

. $

IN3dS LNNCWV
HiALeRE

Xvl s3vs
%00°00L

Xv173nd YOLONW | Xv.1 ONIHOLYW

%00°0 %00°0

30aidd ALNNOD

%000

‘ON 9jeg LNNONWY

‘N 8jeq

JiVINILSE AVd ¥IQUO FDNVHD

00°000'040' $

LL¥L-60 ‘B0/FLIP
96'E¥I'EEL'E $

%9LLLE
96°EF9'EElL e

92895 G
0/.°680'6.8'

o & 5

Xv1 S3TVS
XV1 73n4 4OLOW
XV.1 ONIHDLVIN
IDaiyg ALNNOD
"ON epueby ‘31va :d3LviddOdddY
STIONIINATQ Snuw LOVHINOD g3aLsnray
LOVHINOD QaALSNray WOy paydengns S3IONIADIH4IT
LOVHLNOD OL 3ONVHD JALLY TNINNDOY 20 %

L1OVALNOD dILSNFaY
SUIGHO ONVHOI 40 TVLOL
LNNOWY a3auvmy

49037 3T9VAVd SLOVHLNOD

"ON LOVHILNOD “'ON O/d

SS09 stoul]|] ‘mairebplg
Baig 6L "M 0092
U] *SI0J0BILOD UBXIA ‘HOLIVHINOGD

P 2A0IG ojeing g pY SIH uaiBullry IIWYN LOErONd

dd-20-66600-80 "4IWNN NOILD3S




